

**GREATER HARRISON COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
ENTERPRISE SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 2020 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-020-1374**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Glenn Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #023801		D&M Contracting, Inc. New alexandria, PA WV #032637		Bear Contracting, Inc. Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Garney Companies, Inc. Chantilly, VA WV #048483	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 27,426.00	\$ 27,426.00	\$ 240,446.75	\$ 240,446.75	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 787,300.00	\$ 787,300.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 95,197.00	\$ 95,197.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	1	LS	U.S. Route 19 Pump Station Including Access Road and Telemetry	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 181,671.00	\$ 181,671.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 349,000.00	\$ 349,000.00
5	1	LS	County Route 19/70 Pump Station and Telemetry	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 207,436.00	\$ 207,436.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00
6	1	LS	Circle K Pump Station and Telemetry	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 341,222.00	\$ 341,222.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 304,000.00
7	1	LS	Enterprise Bridge Pump Station and Telemetry	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 195,882.00	\$ 195,882.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 347,000.00	\$ 347,000.00
8	2	EA	E-One Duplex Grinder Pump Station	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 40,420.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 49,800.00
9	1	EA	E-One Simplex Grinder Pump Station	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,818.00	\$ 14,818.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00
10	1	LS	Magnetic Flow Meter	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,667.00	\$ 13,667.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
11	1700	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 53.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 75,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 180,200.00
12	2800	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 56.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 135,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 322,000.00
13	420	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 24,045.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 58,800.00
14	290	LF	12" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 21,315.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 37,120.00
15	685	LF	12" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 105.00	\$ 71,925.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 54,115.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 52,745.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 99,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 137,000.00
16	1480	LF	12" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 130.00	\$ 192,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 119,880.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 126,170.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 229,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 199,800.00
17	1800	LF	12" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 150.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 468,000.00
18	470	LF	12" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (15'-18' Deep)	\$ 225.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 39,010.00	\$ 174.25	\$ 81,897.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 141,000.00
19	835	LF	12" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (18'-21' Deep)	\$ 250.00	\$ 208,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 70,140.00	\$ 234.50	\$ 195,807.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 208,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 300,600.00
20	10450	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 40.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 449,350.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 410,162.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 522,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,086,800.00
21	4,550	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 42.00	\$ 191,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 200,200.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 196,787.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 236,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 491,400.00
22	1085	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 47.00	\$ 50,995.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 49,910.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 56,420.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 58,590.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 146,475.00
23	70	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,650.00
24	1,025	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 56.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 58,937.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 66,625.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 115,825.00
25	570	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 58.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 35,197.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 94,050.00
26	270	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 52,650.00
27	480	LF	8" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 105,600.00
28	200	LF	8" HDPE IPS DR-21 (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 43,600.00
29	120	LF	8" HDPE IPS DR-21 (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00
30	220	LF	8" HDPE IPS DR-21 (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 51,700.00
31	28960	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,071,520.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,187,360.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,064,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,303,200.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,924,960.00
32	7830	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 39.00	\$ 305,370.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 328,860.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 319,072.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 352,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 861,300.00

33	1729	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 44.00	\$ 76,076.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 76,076.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 85,585.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 221,312.00
34	985	LF	6" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 53.00	\$ 52,205.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 55,160.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 50,481.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108,350.00
35	350	LF	6" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00
36	245	LF	6" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 44,100.00
37	110	LF	6" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 72.75	\$ 8,002.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 22,550.00
38	300	LF	6" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Gravity Sewer Line (15'-18' Deep)	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 103.75	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 73,500.00
39	1355	LF	6" HDPE IPS DR-21 (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 58,265.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 58,265.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 55,555.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 291,325.00
40	335	LF	6" HDPE IPS DR-21 (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,745.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 72,025.00
41	135	LF	6" HDPE IPS DR-21 (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 9,213.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 29,025.00
42	10	LF	6" HDPE IPS DR-21 (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 95.75	\$ 957.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00
43	8,700	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Forcemain	\$ 25.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 252,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 243,600.00
44	305	LF	6" HDPE IPS DR-9 Directional Drill Forcemain	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 37,820.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 46,970.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 79,300.00
45	1,290	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Forcemain	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 34,185.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,670.00
46	2,950	LF	4" HDPE IPS DR-13.5 Forcemain	\$ 26.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 74,487.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 88,500.00
47	80	LF	3" PVC SDR-21 Forcemain Installed with 8" PVC Gravity Sewer	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00
48	2,415	LF	3" PVC SDR-21 Forcemain	\$ 17.00	\$ 41,055.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 31,395.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,300.00
49	480	LF	1.5" HDPE SDR-9 Forcemain Installed with 6" PVC Gravity Sewer	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00
50	105	LF	1.5" HDPE SDR-9 Forcemain	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 2,493.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00
51	155	LF	1.25" HDPE SDR-9 Forcemain	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,642.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,890.00
52	396	EA	48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top & Regular Casting (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 772,200.00	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 944,856.00	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 717,255.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 990,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,504,800.00
53	3	EA	60" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top & Regular Casting (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 11,223.00	\$ 3,254.50	\$ 9,763.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 27,600.00
54	670	VF	48" Dia. Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 125.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 93,130.00	\$ 153.25	\$ 102,677.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 130,650.00
55	35	VF	60" Dia. Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 245.50	\$ 8,592.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,800.00
56	5	EA	8" Terminal In-Line Gravity Cleanout	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 7,225.00
57	97	EA	6" Terminal In-Line Gravity Cleanout	\$ 700.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 95,157.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 83,274.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 124,160.00
58	3	EA	4" Customer Cleanout	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 1,347.00	\$ 421.75	\$ 1,265.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,720.00
59	28	EA	Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6' Drop)	\$ 825.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 829.50	\$ 23,226.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 37,800.00
60	9	EA	Drop Manhole Connection (6' and Deeper)	\$ 925.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 1,620.25	\$ 14,582.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24,300.00
61	2	EA	12" X 4" Ductile Iron CL-50 Wye Connection	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,136.50	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
62	16	EA	12" X 4" PVC SDR-35 Wye Connection	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 14,000.00
63	2	EA	8" X 4" Ductile Iron CL-50 Wye Connection	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 715.75	\$ 1,431.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
64	53	EA	8" X 4" PVC SDR-35 Wye Connection	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 5,114.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39,750.00
65	12	EA	6" X 4" Ductile Iron CL-50 Wye Connection	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 8,616.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 16,440.00
66	178	EA	6" X 4" PVC SDR-35 Wye Connection	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 14,818.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 131,720.00
67	5	EA	6" X 4" HDPE IPS DR-21 Fused Wye Connection	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 398.50	\$ 1,992.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 6,900.00
68	7,350	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 25.00	\$ 183,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 273,787.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 536,550.00
69	210	LF	4" Ductile Iron CL-50 Push Joint Service Lateral Piping	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 34,650.00
70	500	LF	4" HDPE IPS DR-13.5 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
71	1,100	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 175.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 367,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 545,600.00
72	20	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 11,800.00
73	705	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 165.00	\$ 116,325.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 185,415.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 190,350.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 200,925.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 298,920.00
74	160	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 38,080.00
75	25	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 5,925.00

76	55	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 12,485.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00
77	11	EA	6" Pressure In-Line Cleanout	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 5,724.00	\$ 62,964.00	\$ 5,354.25	\$ 58,896.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 63,690.00
78	6	EA	4" Pressure In-Line Cleanout	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 27,072.00	\$ 4,551.75	\$ 27,310.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00
79	3	EA	3" Pressure In-Line Cleanout	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,143.00	\$ 12,429.00	\$ 4,190.50	\$ 12,571.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
80	19	EA	Combination Air/Vac Release Valve	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 6,568.00	\$ 124,792.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 110,162.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 119,700.00
81	1	EA	Tie Into Worthington WWTP, Complete	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 4,894.50	\$ 4,894.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
82	64	EA	HDPE Concrete Anchors	\$ 400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 28,928.00	\$ 779.25	\$ 49,872.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96,000.00
83	4,470	LF	Rolled Erosion Control Product	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,760.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,057.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,700.00
84	4,780	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 38.00	\$ 181,640.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 296,360.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 155,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 286,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 143,400.00
85	1,445	LF	Trail Repair (Gravel)	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,727.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,680.00
86	30	LF	Trail Repair (HMA)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 90.75	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 10,650.00
87	3,290	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,770.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 27,965.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,190.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 78,960.00
88	480	LF	Gravel Parking Lot Repair	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,080.00
89	900	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00
90	875	LF	HMA Parking Lot Repair	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 37,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,750.00
91	300	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 111.25	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00
92	35	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 3,657.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00
93	10	LF	Stair Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 8,450.00
94	3,180	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 49.00	\$ 155,820.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 133,560.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 131,175.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 184,440.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 197,160.00
95	630	TN	2" HMA Overlay Including Rotomilling	\$ 140.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 151.75	\$ 95,602.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 86,940.00
96	1	LF	Rip Rap Ditch Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 601.25	\$ 601.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00
97	10	EA	Test Pit	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 386.75	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00
98	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
99	1	Allowance	Electric Service	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 7,845,921.00	\$ 7,845,921.00	\$ 7,896,378.00	\$ 7,896,378.00	\$ 8,220,000.00	\$ 8,220,000.00	\$ 10,506,710.00	\$ 10,506,710.00	\$ 16,804,410.00	\$ 16,804,410.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 25,030.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
98	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2				\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

